
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000955-2022 

Awarded contract

210400.00

Home Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-000955

Published: 12 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Home Office

London

SW1P 4DF

Contact

N Prideaux

Email

collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000955-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000955-2022
mailto:collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

210400.00

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75251110 - Fire-prevention services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

FIRE SAFETY ORDER GUIDANCE-TRANCHE 3

As part of a wider overhaul of guidance on The Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005 –
the Fire Safety Order (FSO) - the Home Office is seeking to externally commission new
guides and updates to existing guidance. The resulting material would reflect legislative
changes to the FSO resulting from the Fire Safety Act (FSA), secondary legislation that
follows from the outcome of the Fire Safety Consultation and the Building Safety Bill. The
guidance in this requirement will be needed before commencing the FSO provisions in the
Building Safety Bill. The anticipated publication date is September 2022.

http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/home-office


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,400

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Review and update fire guidance manuals for responsible persons for all types of buildings
where people would occupy.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023398

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C21572

Title

Fire Safety Order Guidance-Tranche 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/023398-2021


Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

C S Todd & Associates Ltd

Hutton Roof Eglinton Road

Guildford

GU10 2DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

218990

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,400



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Home Office

London

SW1P 4DF

Email

collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:collaborativeprocurement@homeoffice.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-02T18:37:17+0100
	TCPDF




